
THE ASTORIAN • THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 16, 2021 A11

AB8390
Notes: TS# 095695-OR APN: 408080000500     REVISED NO-
TICE OF DEFAULT AND FORECLOSURE SALE WHEREAS, on 
12/10/2009, a certain Mortgage Deed of Trust was executed by 
JEAN E. PHELAN as trustor in favor of GENERATION MORT-
GAGE COMPANY as beneficiary, and was recorded on 
12/15/2009, as Instrument No. 200911701, in the Office of the Re-
corder of Clatsop County, Oregon; and  WHEREAS, the Mortgage 
Deed of Trust was insured by the United States Secretary of Hous-
ing and Urban Development (the Secretary) pursuant to the Na-
tional Housing Act for the purpose of providing single family house; 
and   WHEREAS, the Mortgage Deed of Trust was insured by the 
United States Secretary of Housing and Urban Development (‘the 
Secretary’) pursuant to the National Housing Act for the purpose 
of providing single family housing; and  WHEREAS, a default has 
been made in the covenants and conditions of the Mortgage Deed 
of Trust in  FAILURE TO PAY THE PRINCIPAL BALANCE AND 
ANY OUTSTANDING FEES, COSTS, AND INTEREST WHICH 
BECAME ALL DUE AND PAYABLE BASED UPON THE DEATH 
OF ALL MORTGAGORS.; and  WHEREAS, the entire amount de-
linquent as of 9/7/2021 is $264,715.01; and  WHEREAS, by virtue 
of this default, the Secretary has declared the entire amount of the 
indebtedness secured by the Mortgage Deed of Trust to be imme-
diately due and payable;  NOW THEREFORE, pursuant to powers 
vested in me by the Single Family Mortgage Foreclosure Act of 
1994, 12 U.S.C. 3751 et seq., by 24 CFR part 27, subpart B, and by 
the Secretary’s designation of me as Foreclosure Commissioner,  
recorded on 8/3/2021 as instrument number 202107763, notice is 
hereby given that the sale date previously scheduled for 9/7/2021 
at 11:00 AM local time, has been postponed to 10/5/2021 at 11:00 
AM all real and personal property at or used in connection with the 
following described premises (“Property”) will be sold at public 
auction to the highest bidder:  Legal Description:  THAT PORTION 
OF GOVERNMENT LOTS 8 AND 9 IN SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 4 
NORTH, RANGE 8 WEST, WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, COUNTY 
OF CLATSOP, STATE OF OREGON, LYING EASTERLY OF THE 
HAMLET COUNTY ROAD AND SOUTHERLY OF THE SOUTH-
ERLY LINE OF THE TWO EASEMENTS, 40 FEET IN WIDTH, 
GRANTED TO CROWN ZELLERBACH CORPORATION BY IN-
STRUMENT RECORDED OCTOBER 27, 1960 IN BOOK 257, 
PAGE 263, CLATSOP COUNTY RECORDS, AND INSTRUMENT 
RECORDED JULY 13, 1962 IN BOOK 265, PAGE 222, CLATSOP 
COUNTY RECORDS.  EXCEPTING ANY PORTION LYING 
NORTHERLY OF THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF THE EASEMENT 
ABOVE REFERRED TO RECORDED JULY 13, 1962 IN BOOK 
265, PAGE 222, CLATSOP COUNTY RECORDS.  ALSO EX-
CEPTING THEREFROM THAT PORTION DESCRIBED IN DEED 
TO GEORGE D. ROSS, ET UX RECORDED MAY 6, 1970 IN 
BOOK 333, PAGE 969, CLATSOP COUNTY RECORDS.  TO-
GETHER WITH AN EASEMENT FOR ROAD PURPOSES OVER 
THE TWO TRACTS OF LAND DESCRIBED IN EASEMENTS TO 
CROWN ZELLERBACH CORPORATION RECORDED OCTO-
BER 27, 1960 IN BOOK 257, PAGE 268, CLATSOP COUNTY RE-
CORDS, AND RECORDED JULY 13, 1962 IN BOOK 265, PAGE 
222, CLATSOP COUNTY RECORDS; EXCEPT THAT PORTION 
OF LAND DESCRIBED IN EASEMENT REFERRED TO AS BE-
ING DESCRIBED IN BOOK 257, PAGE 268, LYING EASTERLY 
OF THE NORTHWESTERLY EXTENSION OF THE NORTHERLY 
LINE OF THE EASEMENT HEREINABOVE REFERRED TO AS 
BEING DESCRIBED IN BOOK 265, PAGE 222, CLATSOP COUN-
TY RECORDS, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOL-
LOWS:  A PERMANENT EASEMENT ON A STRIP OF LAND 40 
FEET IN WIDTH FOR A RIGHT OF WAY AND ROAD SITUATED 
IN GOVERNMENT LOT 8 (SOUTHEAST QUARTER OF NORTH-
EAST QUARTER) OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH, 
RANGE 8 WEST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, COUNTY 
OF CLATSOP, STATE OF OREGON, SAID STRIP OF LAND BE-
ING 20 FEET IN WIDTH ON EACH SIDE OF THE FOLLOWING 
DESCRIBED CENTERLINE:  BEGINNING AT THE NORTHEAST 
CORNER OF SECTION 8, TOWNSHIP 4 NORTH, RANGE 8 
WEST, WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, COUNTY OF CLATSOP, 
STATE OF OREGON;  THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG THE EAST 
LINE OF SAID SECTION 8 A DISTANCE OF 1897.00 FEET TO A 
POINT WHERE SAID EAST LINE IS INTERSECTED BY THE 
SURVEYED BASELINE OF THE RIGHT OF WAY DESCRIBED IN 
THAT CERTAIN INSTRUMENT DATED OCTOBER 12, 1960, 
WHEREIN KINGSLEY LUMBER COMPANY GRANTED CROWN 
ZELLERBACH CORPORATION A PERMANENT EASEMENT 
FOR A RIGHT OF WAY IN GOVERNMENT LOT 8 IN SAID SEC-
TION 8;  THENCE FROM SAID POINT OF INTERSECTION 
SOUTH 63° 24’ WEST ALONG SAID SURVEYED BASELINE A 
DISTANCE OF 256.44 FEET;  THENCE SOUTH 73° 21’ 30” 
WEST, CONTINUING ALONG SAID SURVEYED BASELINE, A 
DISTANCE OF 75.0 FEET TO THE TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING 
OF THIS DESCRIPTION; THENCE FROM SAID TRUE POINT OF 
BEGINNING SOUTH 62° 15’ EAST 100.0 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 
67° EAST 100.0 FEET;  THENCE SOUTH 79° EAST 114.0 FEET, 
MORE OR LESS, TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID 
SECTION 8, SAID POINT BEING THE TERMINUS OF THE CEN-
TERLINE OF THE 40-FOOT WIDE STRIP OF LAND HEREIN DE-
SCRIBED, AND IS SOUTHERLY 2143.70 FEET FROM THE 
NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID SECTION 8.  EXCEPTING, 
HOWEVER, FROM THE ABOVE-DESCRIBED 40-FOOT WIDE 
STRIP OF LAND, THAT PORTION THEREOF LYING AND BEING 
WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES OF THE RIGHT OF WAY DE-
SCRIBED IN SAID INSTRUMENT DATED OCTOBER 12, 1960.  
Commonly known as: 79721 HAMLET RD, SEASIDE, OR 97138-
3625 The sale will be held at: AT THE FRONT ENTRANCE TO 
THE CLATSOP COUNTY COURTHOUSE, 749 COMMERCIAL 
ST., ASTORIA, OR 97103  Per the Secretary of Housing and Ur-
ban Development, the estimated opening bid will be $561,236.60.  
There will be no proration of taxes, rents or other income or liabili-
ties, except that the purchaser will pay, at or before closing, his pro 
rata share of any real estate taxes that have been paid by the 
Secretary to the date of the foreclosure sale.   When making their 
bids, the winning bidder with the exception of the Secretary must 
submit a deposit totaling ten percent (10%) of the Secretary’s esti-
mated bid amount in the form of a certified check or cashier’s 
check made payable to the undersigned Foreclosure Commis-
sioner.  Ten percent of the estimated bid amount for this sale is 
$56,123.66.  A deposit need not accompany each oral bid. If the 
successful bid is oral, a deposit of $56,123.66 must be presented 
before the bidding is closed. The deposit is nonrefundable. The 
remainder of the purchase price must be delivered within 30 days 
of the sale or at such other time as the Secretary may determine 
for good cause shown, time being of the essence. This amount, 
like the bid deposits, must be delivered in the form of a certified or 
cashier’s check. If the Secretary is the highest bidder, he need not 
pay the bid amount in cash. The successful bidder will pay all con-
veying fees, all real estate and other taxes that are due on or after 
the delivery date of the remainder of the payment and all other 
costs associated with the transfer of title. At the conclusion of the 
sale, the deposits of the unsuccessful bidders will be returned to 
them.  The Secretary may grant an extension of time within which 
to deliver the remainder of the payment. All extensions will be for 
15 day increments for a fee of: $500.00, paid in advance. The ex-
tension fee shall be in the form of a certified or cashiers check 
made payable to the Secretary of HUD. If the high bidder closes 
the sale prior to the expiration of any extension period, the unused 
portion of the extension fee shall be applied toward the amount 
due.  If the high bidder is unable to close the sale within the re-
quired period, or within any extensions of time granted by the Sec-
retary, the high bidder may be required to forfeit the cash deposit 
or, at the election of the Foreclosure Commissioner after consulta-
tion with the HUD representative, will be liable to HUD for any 
costs incurred as a result of such failure. The Commissioner may, 
at the direction of the HUD representative, offer the property to the 
second highest bidder for an amount equal to the highest price 
offered by that bidder. There is no right of redemption, or right of 
possession based upon a right of redemption, in the mortgagor or 
others subsequent to a foreclosure completed pursuant to the Act. 
Therefore, the Foreclosure Commissioner will issue a Deed to the 
purchaser(s) upon receipt of the entire purchase price in accor-
dance with the terms of the sale as provided herein.  HUD does not 
guarantee that the property will be vacant.  The scheduled foreclo-
sure sale shall be cancelled or adjourned if it is established, by 
documented written application of the mortgagor to the Foreclo-
sure Commissioner not less than 3 days before the date of sale, or 
otherwise, that the default or defaults upon which the foreclosure 
is based did not exist at the time of service of this notice of default 
and foreclosure sale, or all amounts due under the mortgage 
agreement are tendered to the Foreclosure Commissioner, in the 
form of a certified or cashier’s check payable to the Secretary of 
HUD, before public auction of the property is completed.  The 
amount that must be paid if the Mortgage Deed of Trust is to be 
reinstated prior to the scheduled sale is based on the nature of the 
breach, this loan is not subject to reinstatement.  A total payoff is 
required to cancel the foreclosure sale or the breach must be oth-
erwise cured.  A description of the default is as follows: FAILURE 
TO PAY THE PRINCIPAL BALANCE AND ANY OUTSTANDING 
FEES, COSTS, AND INTEREST WHICH BECAME ALL DUE AND 
PAYABLE BASED UPON THE DEATH OF ALL MORTGAGORS.    
Tender of payment by certified or cashier’s check or application for 
cancellation of the foreclosure sale shall be submitted to the ad-
dress of the Foreclosure Commissioner provided below.   Date:        
CLEAR RECON CORP  Foreclosure Commissioner          Monica 
Chavez    1050 SW 6th Avenue, Suite 1100 Portland, OR 97204 
Phone: (858) 750-7600 Fax No: (858) 412-2705
Published: September 14, 16, 18, 2021. 

101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices

AB8397
NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

CLATSOP COUNTY COMPREHENSIVE PLAN UPDATE
LEWIS & CLARK, OLNEY-WALLOOSKEE CITIZEN 

ADVISORY COMMITTEE
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Clatsop County Comprehen-
sive Plan Update Lewis & Clark, Olney-Wallooskee Citizen Advi-
sory Committee will hold a public meeting at 6:00 PM on Thursday, 
September 23, 2021, via GoTo Meeting. The committee will con-
tinue to discuss the Lewis & Clark, Olney-Wallooskee Community 
Plan. 

Join the meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone. 
Lewis & Clark, Olney Wallooskee Citizens Advisory Committee 

Please join my meeting from your computer, tablet or smart-
phone. https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/823377253 

You can also dial in using your phone. 
United States (Toll Free): 1 866 899 4679 
United States: +1 (312) 757-3119 

Access Code: 823-377-253 

New to GoToMeeting? Get the app now and be ready when 
your first meeting starts:         https://global.gotomeeting.com/
install/823377253 

All documents are available for inspection at the Clatsop County 
Planning Division at 800 Exchange St, Suite 100, by appointment 
during normal business hours (M-F 7:30 a.m.-4 p.m.) at no cost. 
Paper copies may also be obtained at reasonable cost. The full 
agenda packet is posted at:        https://www.co.clatsop.or.us/
Meetings_and_Agendas.
 
If you have questions about this matter or need more information, 
please contact the Planning Division at (503) 325-8611 or at 
comdev@co.clatsop.or.us.
Publication date: Thursday, September 16, 2021.  

101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices

Sell your children’s outgrown 
clothes and toys with a 

classified ad in
The Astorian.

Call 503-325-3211 to place 
your ad today!

Have you seen our
FEATURED ADS?

Only viewable on our website,
www.dailyastorian.com.

Call 503-325-3211

for more information!

Call 1.800.781.3214
and we can help you get access

 to all of The Astorian content on  
your computer, tablet or phone

you get

digital 
access

FREE

If you’re a print subscriber

Customer Service Hotline

800-781-3214
8AM - 5PM or leave a message anytime

or e-mail us: circulation@dailyastorian.com

• You would like to order a subscription

• Your don’t receive your paper Tuesday, 

Thursday, Saturday

• Your paper is damaged

• You have a problem with a news rack

• You are going on vacation

• You have questions about your subscription

Please call if:

We’re your newspaper

101 Legal Notices

AB8398
Public Notice

 
The Astoria City Council will 
hold a regular meeting on 
Monday, September 20, at 
7:00 p.m. in the City Coun-
cil Chambers, 1095 Duane 
Street. A liquor license ap-
plication submitted by Ten 
Fifteen Productions, doing 
business as Ten Fifteen Pro-
ductions and located at 1015 
Commercial St., Astoria, will 
be considered at this meeting. 
The application is a Limited 
On-Premises Sales License.
 
NOTE: Public meetings will 
be conducted in the Council 
Chambers with a limited seat-
ing arrangement. To adhere 
to the social distancing rec-
ommendation, meetings may 
also be audio and video live-
streamed. Go to www.astoria.
or.us/LIVE_STREAM.aspx for 
connection instructions.
Published: September 16, 
2021. 

AB8388
NOTICE TO INTERESTED 

PERSONS:
In the Court of the State or 
Oregon for the County of 

Clatsop
In the Matter of the Estate of 

Celine Ann Olson, Deceased.

Case No. 21PB07235

Notice is herby given that Eric 
L. Olson has been appointed 
personal representative of the 
above entitled estate. All per-
sons having claims against 
the estate are required to 
present them to the under-
signed personal representa-
tive in care of the undersigned 
at: 80582 Polo Ridge Road, 
Warrenton, OR 97146 within 
four (4) months after the date 
of first publication of this no-
tice, as stated below, or such 
claims may be barred.

All persons whose right may 
be affected by the proceed-
ings in this estate may obtain 
additional information from 
the records of the Court, the 
personal representative or the 
attorney for the personal rep-
resentative.

Dated and first published 
September 9, 2021.
Eric L. Olson, Personal 
Representative 
80582 Polo Ridge Road, 
Warrenton, OR 97146

Attorney for Personal 
Representative: 
Kelly M. Stearns, Attorney at 
Law, OSB 086717
1139 Exchange St.
Astoria, OR 97103
503 468 0160
kmstearns@gmail.com
Published: September 9, 16, 
23, 2021. 

Use our classified ads to get 
results fast! Call 503-325-3211 

to place your ad today!

651 Help Wanted

Full-Time Employment 
ODOT Drawbridge 

Maintenance!
$3,080-4,649/month!

Search REQ-74739 on 
ODOTJobs.com and apply 

before 9/28/21.  Astoria, OR. 
ODOTRecruitmentNH@odot.

state.or.us

Clatsop Memory Care 
is currently hiring FT, Swing 
Shift and Noc Caregivers. 

$500 sign on bonus. We offer 
competitive wages. Full time 
employees get employer paid 
medical/dental/vision bene-

fits. We offer educational 
opportunities. Experience 
preferred but not required. 

We will train the right person. 
Background check and 

current id required. Pick up 
application at 2219 SE Dol-
phin, Warrenton or online at 

adminccmc@clatsopcare.org. 
Call 503-994-2060 with 

questions.

Part-Time Employment 
HARBORS HOME HEALTH 

& HOSPICE, the 
leading home care agency 

committed to providing 
Grays Harbor and Pacific 
Counties with a variety of 

in-home healthcare 
services is seeking a per 

diem nurse to join the 
Pacific County team.  

Individuals will be 
responsible for working 

with a team of health care 
providers in the a home 

setting.  COME JOIN THE 
#1 TEAM! WA. 
(360)532-5454

melissad@myhhhh.org

*** N O W   H I R I N G ***

JOIN SPECTRUM
as a new or  experienced
FIELD TECHNICIAN

Perform installation and repair 
for cable, internet, telephone 
services. Career opportunity. 
Req: valid DL w/ good record; 
HS diploma or equiv; comput-
er, communication, customer 
service, technical skills; mech 
aptitude; able to: work and 
travel in all kinds of weather;
work in confined spaces; climb 
ladders; work near power lines. 
Start $18/hr, great benefits 

Apply online at
jobs.spectrum.com

EOE. Race/Sex/Vet/Disability
Charter is an equal 

opportunity employer.

 

Pacific County Public 
Health and Human 

Services is 
currently seeking a:

 
Human Services 

Program Specialist, 
Health Educator, and 

a LPN, RN, or MA. 

Full job descriptions are 
available at 

www.co.pacific.wa.us/
employment. 

To apply, send (1) county 
application, (2) resume, 
and (3) cover letter to 

Katie Lindstrom at 
koien@co.pacific.wa.us.

 Positions will remain 
open until filled. 

Priority deadline to apply 
is September 15, 2021. 
Pacific County is an equal 

opportunity employer.

Deckhand
Columbia River Bar Pilots 
The Columbia River Bar 

Pilots are accepting 
applications for immediate 
openings for part time and 

potentially full time entry level 
deckhand positions.  

Deckhands work at sea 
aboard the Pilot Boats and 

ashore at the Warrenton Boat 
House. At sea the Deckhand 
is primarily responsible for 
the safe transfer of the Bar 

Pilots to/from ships calling on 
the Columbia River. Ashore 

the Deckhand conducts 
maintenance, cleaning and 

monitoring of the 
transportation system. The 
successful candidate will 
be agile, physically fit, a 

dedicated team worker and 
vaccinated against Covid-19. 
Minimum age for this position 

is 18. (However, qualified 
applicants approaching 18 
will be considered). Those 

that suffer from motion 
sickness should not apply. 
Drug free workplace. Full 
union medical/dental and 

retirement benefits.
To arrange to pick up an 

application, please call (503) 
791-6609 during business 

hours.  

814 Jewelry
Buying Gold, Silver, Estate 
Jewelry, Coins, Diamonds, 

Old-Watches.
Downtown Astoria

Wed-Sun
332 12th St

Jonathon’s, LTD. (503)325-7600 


